
1F–040300C

MURRAY GO–KART       MODEL GT60401x92NA
DRIVE ASSEMBLY

1

2

3

3

3

3

4

5

6

7

8

8

9

10
11

12

13

14
15 16

1617
18

19

18

20

22

20
21

22

23

23

24

25

2525

25

18
21

27 26

28

27

28

29

30

31

32

30

30

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40
41

42

42



2F–040300C

MURRAY GO–KART       MODEL GT60401x92NA
DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Key
No. Part No. Description

Key
No. Part No. Description

1 – – – – – – Engine, 6hp *

2 01x131 Bolt, 5/16–18 x 1.5

3 018x16 Washer, Split

4 001x62 Bolt, Hex 5/16–24 x 0.5

5 1201237E811 Bracket, Drive Train Guard

6 092280 Spacer, Pinion Gear/Clutch

7 680298 Clutch, Centrifugal

8 26x263 Screw 1/4–20

9 1201238E701 Guard, Drive Train

10 001x84 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16–18 x 1

11 1201276 Gear Assembly, Reduction

12 1201227 Chain, 24 inch

13 680312 Bolt, Grease Fitting

14 17x203 Washer

15 1201228 Chain, 25 inch

16 030x20 Pin, Cotter

17 29x105 Pin, Clevis

18 017x53 Washer

19 680156 Brake, Band

20 001x75 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16–18 x 1.75

21 017x44 Washer

22 015x79 Nut, Flange 5/16–18

23 1201222 Shock, 200mm/55mm

24 1201214E811 Frame, Swing

25 015x88 Nut, Flange Locknut 5/16–18

26 015x84 Nut, Flange Locknut 3/8–16

27 680122 Retainer, Axle Bearing

28 002x64 Bolt, Carriage 5/16–18 x 0.75

29 01x123 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8–16 x 3.5

30 680260 Key, 1/4 x 2.9

31 1201105 Sleeve, Axle –18 inch

32 680162 Bearing, Axle

33 1201120 Sleeve, Axle

34 1201224 Sprocket and Brake Drum Assy.

35 1201084 Axle

36 1201225 Cable, Brake

37 17x193 Washer

38 1201339 Spacer

39 1201516 Wheel and Tire Assembly –Rear

40 17x192 Washer

41 15x126 Nut, Nylock

42 352X1 Screw, Hex Socket 5/16–18x .62

–– F–040300C Manual, Owner’s

* Parts are available from a Authorized Engine Service Center. See “Engines, Gasoline” or “Gasoline Engines” in the yellow
pages of the telephone directory.



3F–040300C

MURRAY GO–KART       MODEL GT60401x92NA
STEERING

1

2
3

4

5

6

6

6

6

6

7

8
9

8

8

8

10

11

12

13

14

15 16

15

15

15

17

18

18

17

17

17

8

19

19

20

20

20

20
21

22

23

23

20

20

20
20

23

23

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

25

25

26

26

27

27

27

27

28

28

28

28

29

29

25

30

31

32

32
25

33

34

34

35

36



4F–040300C

MURRAY GO–KART       MODEL GT60401x92NA
STEERING

Key
No. Part No. Description

Key
No. Part No. Description

1 01X121 Bolt, Hex 1/4–20 X 0.75

2 017X37 Washer

3 1201230 Wheel Steering

4 1201245  Z Shaft Assembly, Steering

5 015x89 Nut, Flange Lock 1/4–20

6 015x88 Nut, Flange Lock 5/16–18

7 018x16 Washer, Split

8 017x44 Washer

9 001x75 Bolt, Hex 5/16–18 x 1.75

10 030x49 Pin, Cotter

11 17x206 Washer

12 1201249 Guard, Steering

13 26x308 Screw, Thread Forming

14 1201491 Steering Assembly, Lower

15 017x53 Washer

16 01x157 Bolt, Hex 3/8–16 x 2.5

17 001x75 Bolt, Hex 5/16–18 x 1.75

18 1201223 Shock, Front 150mm/25mm

19 01x180 Bolt, Hex 1/2–13 x 4.5

20 17x102 Washer

21 1201219E811 Spindle Assembly –Left

22 1201218E811 Spindle Assembly –Right

23 015x41 Nut, Stoverlock 1/2–13

24 1201110 Bushing

25 015x84 Nut, Flange Lock 3/8–16

26 01x108 Bolt, Hex 3/8–16 x 1.25

27 680070 End Bearing, Tie Rod

28 015x33 Nut, 3/8–24

29 680248  Z Rod, Tie

30 1201235E811 Suspension Assembly, LH. Front

31 1201234E811 Suspension Assembly, RH. Front

32 01x187 Bolt, Hex 1/2–13 x 7.5

33 1201515 Wheel and Tire Assembly –Front

34 17x197 Washer

35 15x128 Nut, Nylock 5/16–11

36 001x87 Bolt, Hex 3/8–16 x 2.00



5F–040300C

MURRAY GO–KART       MODEL GT60401x92NA
FRAME ASSEMBLY

1

1

1

2

3

3

15

3

44

5

6

7

8

9

1011

12

11

11

11

13
14

14
16

16

17

18

18
19

1920

20

21

22
2318

24

25

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

36

37

37

38
39

41

42
3645

45

46

47

35

48

26 24

28

36

20

36

20

36

20

20



6F–040300C

MURRAY GO–KART       MODEL GT60401x92NA
FRAME ASSEMBLY

Key
No. Part No. Description

Key
No. Part No. Description

1 002x77 Bolt, Carriage 5/16–18 x 2.00

2 680011E811 Tube, Crossbrace

3 15x123 Nut, Nylock 5/16–18

4 1201367 Pad, Rail

5 15x136 Nut, Lock .44–20

6 680309 Seatbelt –Top

7 009x66 Bolt, Shoulder .44–20 x 0.5

8 1201265 Seat

9 1201253E811 Tube, Brush Guard –Left

10 1201200E811 Tube, Brush Guard –Right

11 671372 Strap, Tie

12 1201337 Panel, Right Side

13 001x87 Bolt, Hex 3/8–16 x 2

14 017x53  Z Washer

15 1201633E811 Frame Assembly

16 1201222 Shock, 200mm/55mm

17 1201226 Cable, Accelerator

18 017x44 Washer

19 001x75 Bolt, Hex 5/16–18 x 1.75

20 017x42  Z Washer

21 1201225 Cable, Brake

22 352x1 Screw, Socket Cap Head

23 018x16 Washer, Split

24 015x88 Nut, Flange Lock 5/16 –18

25 01x137 Screw, 3/8–16 x 1

26 017x37 Washer

27 1201250E811 Frame, Seat

28 015x84 Nut, Flange 3/8–16

29 020729 Key, Ignition

30 091488 Cap, Ignition Switch

31 091489 Nut, Ignition Switch

32 019x40 Washer, Ignition Switch

33 023665 Switch, Ignition

34 1201300 Wire, Ignition

35 164x32 Spring, Compression

36 030x49 Pin, Cotter

37 1201631E811 Rod, Accelerator/Brake

38 680270 Anchor, Seat Belt

39 001x87 Bolt, Hex 3/8–16 x 2

41 1201625  Z Pedal, Brake

42 1201626  Z Pedal, Accelerator

45 26x274 Screw, Tap 5/16–18 x .62

46 1201188E811 Pan, Floor

47 1201189E811 Pan, Floor –Front

48 1201336 Panel, Left Side

49 680080 Pad, Steering Post



7F–040300C

DECALS
Key No. Part No. Description

1 48x1060 Flame, RH. Front Cage

2 48x1061 Flame, LH. Front Cage

3 48x1062 LH. & RH. Mid Frame

4 48x1063 Logo 7 inch Front Frame

5 48x1064 Hard Drive –Back Cage

6 48x1065 Hard Drive – LH. & RH.

7 48x1066 Flame RH Arm Bar

8 48x1067 Flame LH Arm Bar

9 48x1068 Murray Motor Sport – RH.

10 48x1069 Murray Motor Sport – LH.

– – 290x1757 Video, Go–Kart Safety

– – F–040300C Owner’s Manual

– – 1201299 Parts Bag –Assembly

– – 680274 Wrench, Allen –5/16

6

4

2

10

3

5
1

7

8

9


